UNITED NATIONS STAFF UNION



SYNDICAT DU PERSONNEL DE L'ORGANISATION DES NATIONS UNIES

E NEW YORK E

 Resolution No.: 48/ 09

 Meeting No.: 48/14

 Date: 8 August 2024

Resolution on "Staff Legal Assistance (I)"

The 48th Staff Council,

The Staff Council,

Recalling that promoting and safeguarding the rights, interests, and welfare of all staff members of the United Nations assigned to the Secretariat is one of the fundamental aims and objectives of the United Nations Staff Union as per article 2.1 (b) of its Statute;

Recalling also its resolution 48/5 of 13 June 2024 on the establishment of a Staff Legal Assistance Committee, and the annexe thereof containing the Terms of Reference of that Committee.

Having examined recommendations 2024/1 of the Staff Legal Assistance Committee, contained in SLAC/MIN/48/01.

The Staff Council hereby,

1. *Endorses* recommendations 2024/1 of the Staff Legal Assistance Committee contained in SLAC/MIN/48/01.

2. *Decides* to allocate up to 5,000 United States dollars for legal services for this case, including, if needed, in relation to the Dispute and/or Appeals Tribunal.

3. *Authorizes* the Treasurer to disburse the amounts requested by the Legal Advisor upon presentation of the respective invoices.

4. *Requests* the Staff Legal Assistance Committee to keep the Staff Council appraised of the progress of the case.

Adopted	
For	15
Against	0
Abstention	1